Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

TJ_B02
TJ_BO3
TJ_BO4
TJ_BO6
TJ_BO8
TJ_102
TJ_104
TJ_I10
TJ 118
TJ_I20
TJ_I22
TJ 124
TJ_I25
TJ_I26
TJ_I28
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ 132
TJ_I38
TJ_I40
TJ 141
TJ_J02
TJ_Jo4
TJ_JO6
TJ_JO8
TJ_J10
TJ J14
TJ J16
TJ J18
TJ_J40
TJ_J46
TJ_J48
TJ_KO02
TJ_KO4
TJ 537
TJ 537
TJ_K10
TJ_K12
TJ_N04
TJ_NO6
TJ_NO8
TJ_N10
TJ_N14

0275
0022
0000
0000
0000
0041
0042
0011
0010
0005
0110
0240
0161
0130
0100
0190
0210
0300
0310
0320
0350
0301
0020
0030
0800
0050
0440
0415
0144
0400
0021
0000
0100
0561
0000
0020
0223
2460
0100
0120
0060
0020
0050
0620
0080
0041
0050

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4200518 AXION 930 TERRA TRAC V
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

CLAAS front linkage 6.5t - HD

External operation for front linkage and front spool val
Without linkage-mounted weight block

Without front PTO (without front linkage)

Without electronic position control

CEBIS terminal with touchscreen

CMATIC with 2 engine speed memories + CSM, CEBIS
ISOBUS-ready with ISO rear socket

Activation of Task Control Basic on the tractor

CEMOS demo version —400 h

AUTO PILOT / GPS PILOT-ready

SAT 900 GNSS receiver - RTK NET activation

CLAAS communication module (LTE)

TELEMATICS advanced licence — 5 years

CEMIS 1200 terminal

CLAAS Remote Service for 5 years

ISOBUS activation for CEBIS

GPS PILOT activation — SAT 900 GNSS receiver
TC-SC activation — CEMIS 1200 terminal

TC-GEO activation — CEMIS 1200 terminal

Activation of Variable Rate Application (VRA)
ELECTROPILOT with reversing function

PROFI CAM rear camera in CEBIS, with 1x CPC in-cab camer
Steering interface-ready

Steering interface activation

ELC with radar sensor & wheel slip control

Lower links, rear linkage, cat. 4 hook

Lower link stabilisers, automatic

Mechanical top link, cat. 4 hook

Ladder hitch, with slot for drawbar

Drawbar, cat. 3

Without clevis

1 x ball set cat. 4/4 + 1 x ball set cat. 4/3

Hydraulic brakes and air brakes

Without ABS connection for trailer

Double pedal with steering brake

Load-sensing hydraulic system, variable pump 220 I/min,
6 + 2 spool valves, electrohydraulic proportional
RAV&DEH.Ar &DEH Avt St V

RAV + Stage V

Mid-mount valves (Fr. Link &1 pair coup.) 1 da piped fro
Power Beyond, load-sensing connections without flat face
Transmission ratio 40 km/h

PROACTIV front axle with brakes

TERRA TRAC rear axle

PTO 1000 ECO + 1000 rpm

PTO stub, 6 splines 1 3/8" + 20 splines 1 3/4"
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

TJ_N22
TJ_N24
TJ_N28
TJ_N38
TJ_N50
TJ_N52
TJ_N54
TJ_P02
TJ_P04
TJ_P06
TJ_PO8
TJ_P10
TJ_P12
TJ P14
TJ_P16
TJ_P18
TJ_P22
TJ_Q02
TJ_Q04
TJ_Q06
TJ_QO8
TJ Q14
TJ_Q20
TJ Q22
TJ Q24
TJ_Q26
TJ_Q28
TJ_Q30
TJ_Q40
TJ_Q50
TJ_Q56
TJ_569
TJ_Q58
TJ_Q60
TJ_ROO
TJ_R04
TJ_RO6
TJ_RO2
TJ_RO8
TJ_R10
TJ_R14
TJ_R16
TJ_R20
TJ_S02
TJ_S04
TJ_S06
TJ_S08
TJ_S10
TJ S14
TJ_S16
TJ_S20

0420
0000
0000
0001
0040
0010
0020
0455
0030
0040
0010
0000
0000
0031
0673
0042
0010
0046
0050
0010
0010
0020
0034
0010
0010
0020
0010
0030
0040
0060
0020
0003
0050
0031
0001
0176
0020
0300
0030
0060
0010
0020
0030
0001
0012
0040
0001
0010
0000
0000
0000

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4200518 AXION 930 TERRA TRAC V
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Front mudguards, pivoting, 720 mm

Without spacer rings, front axle

Without tyre pressure adjustment system
Standard transmission management.

TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm

Track width 2095 mm

Central lubrication system, automatic, TERRA TRAC
355 hp max. output, 360 hp type-approved rated output, E
Large diesel pre-filter

Battery master switch, automatic, electronic

Red diesel

Without cold-start kit

Without diesel pre-filter, heated

Exhaust pipe, standard

Air compressor with air drier

Fuel tank, 860 litres

Engine brake

Cab with 4-point suspension

Roof, without roof hatch

Rear window

Rear window wiper

Electric mirror with wide-angle mirror

2x terminal bars, roof liner and A-pillar
Removable storage box, left

Removable tool box, left

Width of tractor body 2.75 m (irrespective of overall wi
Standard cab access

Additional interface sockets + USB

2x LED high-level headlights, A-pillar

Extra-wide rear lights, LED with warning signs
4x LED road lights, 2x LED work lights on bonnet
Circul. Droite LED

LED work lights — Premium

LED work lights — Premium

Colour, CLAAS Green

Comfort seat, fabric, semi-active long./horiz. suspensio
Passenger seat with safety belt

CEBIS

Automatic climate control, Cat. 3 ready

MP3 radio with Bluetooth, USB, SD, ext. mic and hands-fr
Cigarette lighter

Steering wheel, leather

Dynamic steering and GPS-ready, AUTO PILOT
Safety sticker, standard

Right-hand drive

2x rotating beacons, LED
Equipment - European Union

Front number plate holder

Without first aid kit

Without pre-installed fittings for fire-extinguisher
Without tablet holder
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

TJ_S22 0010
TJ 102 2D11
TJ 103 RA4T3
TJ_102_A2D11
TJ_103_ARAT3

TJ_TO2 0010
TJ 113 2040
TJ_ 350 0000
TJ 441 0004
TJ 105 8318
TJ 585 0004
TJ 587 0002
TJ 322 0000
TJ_ 301 0030
TJ_401 0030
TJ 444 0010

TJ_SBL MO012
TJ_SBL MO015
TIJ_SBL MO025

TJ 931 0010
TJ 935 0010
TJ 937 0010
TJ 939 0010
TJ 945 0010
TJ 601 0010
TJ 611 0020
TJ 635 0020
TJ 323 0020
TJ 653 0010
TJ_733 0040

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4200518 AXION 930 TERRA TRAC V
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Identification plate, EU

710/60 R34 Michelin Axiobib 2 VF / adjustable rim
TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm
TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm
TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm
Truck transport

MSA increased

sans axe (1 surrel)

Avec Fr Hyd + pneu+220L
21430620/4338

Terminal CEMIS + rail

obturateur N4

Sans fsc EV relevage AV

StV + Marche pied EU
Batt.CCElec Aut+M Pied EU

avec RAV ss ctrl pos

LED Premium package

CEMOS package demo version for demo machines — 400 h

Premium driver package
Pnt Av susp/susp Frein EU
Pnt Av susp Frein EU

RAV + EU

RAV + EU

Rel AR et radar + EU
Coupl Hyd + St5

Feux LED+marche pied EU
CCM+sans toit ouvr.opaque
cam + feux Ail AR LED
Avec CEG voir texte techn
GPS PILOT ready + EU

Side 3/4



Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A4200518 AXION 930 TERRA TRAC V
4422 Danish Agro Machinery Ribe - Danmark

Materiale Betegnelse

FA-CODE36 LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS
FA-NOCODE DUMMY CODE

FA-NOCODE122
FA-NOCODE132
FA-NOCODE135
FA-NOCODE150
FA-NOCODE98

ISO-UT CEBIS TOUCH
DYNAMIC STEERING CODE
TC BASIC TRACTOR ECU
PACK ISO STEERING

Aggregatnummer

07635880

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required

AUTOMATIC EXHAUST BRAKE - CODENOot required

21513730 TRANSMISSION GTA4337
21513710 PONT ARR. GPA37
26091144 GEARBOX

29829450 SUSPENDED FRONT AXLE
26758003 ENGINE

26132453 VALVE HYD

22469080 BARREL CASING
26869380 CLUTCH PEDAL

26095301 CONTROL DESK
30205540 MONITOR

00000340 MD TYP 034 SUPER AUTOMATIC-S

11265830 AUTO5 DC

00159331 SOFTWARE

26229034 ARMREST

11176710 PACK SW MFA A09 6PS
26070263 INDICATOR

11265830 AUTO5 DC

11265830 AUTO5 DC

11265830 AUTO5 DC

11265830 AUTO5 DC

27680570 MODULE UCM
FA-MODUL-A159-0007 IMEI MODUL (UCM)

FA-MODUL-A159-0008
FA-MODUL-A159-0009

FA-MODUL-A159-0010 UUID (UCM)
29627041 MODULE PCU

30191400 SOFTWARE PCU
27505840 ELECTRONICAL HOUSING
27505840 ELECTRONICAL HOUSING
27993680 TERMINAL CEMIS 1200
30191450 SOFTWARE CEMIS 1200
00155326 MODULE

22437120 WORKING LIGHT PANEL
27680529 SOFTWARE UCM

ICCID SIM-CARD (UCM)
IMSI SIM-CARD (UCM)

11978866
P174558

000000000007271743

G-ITA-354435
068567

B446437/11X5495673/013

253E7019

508055230627144226

12629525 ASSEMBLE CABINE HAYON STANDARD A42 50007547-0125230462
26945000 CRAWLER TRACK UNDERCARR LH
26945010 CRAWLER TRACK UNDERCARR RH

00059

00059
A006_E250046
A030_E260044
A056_34.30.40
A058_1691008
A062_3.3.9
A100_E260053
A100_2.0.0
A101_E250158
A102_2025348
A136_1691026
A142 1691024
A143 1691025
A159_E2500085

A159_352255069467029
A159_89450130160729257382
A159_238010158471368

A159 801bf9c6-1b9c-54c3-9b2d-451784b6fcff
A167_6315445040

A167 13.21.16
A210_0.67.32
A210_0.67.32
A232_E240171
A232_2.0.16
A009_E241240
A104_---

A159 20.14.4
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